		Technolo A.C.T. Er	ompliance s, Inc., d/b/a onmental & Inc. (A.C.T.)	Triumvirate Environmental, Inc.					Progressive Environmental Services d/b/a SWS Environmental Services					
Vendor's City & State:				Ba	v, FL	Orlando, FL					Panama City Beach, FL			
Description	Unit	Quant	Item	Unit Price		Total	ι	Jnit Price		Total	U	nit Price		Total
Chemical Spill Assessment Crew	Hour	100	1	\$ 250.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	265.00	\$	26,500.00	\$	57.00	\$	5,700.00
One Man Remediation Crew, non- hazardous	Hour	250	2	\$ 185.00		46,250.00		85.00	\$	21,250.00		550.00	\$	137,500.00
One Man Remediation Crew, hazardous	Hour	250	3	\$ 250.00	\$	62,500.00	\$	121.00	\$	30,250.00	\$	815.00	\$	203,750.00
Two Man Remediation Crew, non- hazardous	Hour	250	4	\$ 350.00		87,500.00		145.00	\$	36,250.00	\$		\$	234,750.00
Two Man Remediation Crew, hazardous	Hour	250	5	\$ 400.00	\$	100,000.00	\$	206.00	\$	51,500.00	\$	983.00	\$	245,750.00
Fixed, Local Mobilization Fee	EA	1	6	\$ 400.00	\$	400.00	\$	750.00	\$	750.00	\$	402.00	\$	402.00
15 Gallon Drum - non-hazardous	EA	3	7	\$ 132.00	\$	396.00	\$	75.00	\$	225.00	\$	120.00	\$	360.00
30 Gallon Drum - non-hazardous	EA	3	8	\$ 166.00	\$	498.00	\$	85.00	\$	255.00	\$	120.00	\$	360.00
55 Gallon Drum - non-hazardous	EA	3	9	\$ 213.00	\$	639.00	\$	125.00	\$	375.00	\$	120.00	\$	360.00
15 Gallon Drum - Hydrocarbons & Absorbents	EA	4	10	\$ 200.00	\$	800.00		75.00	\$	300.00	\$	120.00	\$	480.00
30 Gallon Drum - Hydrocarbons & Absorbents	EA	4	11	\$ 266.00	\$	1,064.00	\$	85.00	\$	340.00	\$	120.00	\$	480.00
55 Gallon Drum - Hydrocarbons & Absorbents	EA	4	12	\$ 333.00	\$	1,332.00	\$	125.00	\$	500.00	\$	120.00	\$	480.00
BID TOTAL (Items 1 to 12):	ID TOTAL (Items 1 to 12):				\$	326,379.00			\$	168,495.00			\$	830,372.00
Vendor's Total:	endor's Total:				\$	326,379.00			\$	169,710.00			\$	830,372.00

	ndor's City & State:							ımvirate I	Envi	ironmental, Inc.	Progressive Environmental Services d/b/a SWS Environmental Services					
Vendor's City & State:				Ba	Ľ	Orlando, FL					Panama City Beach, FL					
Description	Unit	Quant	Item	Unit Price		Total	U	nit Price		Total	U	nit Price		Total		
Standard Cost of Supplies and Personal Protection Equipment: \$per person			13	\$75.00				Vari	y Level	\$25.00						
OPTIONAL BID PR																
Personnel - Emergency																
Director of Emergency Services	Hour	1	14	\$ 155.00	\$	155.00	\$	170.00	\$	170.00	\$	135.00	\$	135.00		
Emergency Response Manager	Hour	1	15	\$ 125.00	\$	125.00	\$	115.00	\$	115.00	\$	112.50	\$	112.50		
Emergency Response Coordinator	Hour	1	16	\$ 100.00	\$	100.00	\$	105.00	\$	105.00	\$	90.00	\$	90.00		
Emergency Response Health & Safety Officer	Hour	1	17	\$ 110.00	\$	110.00	\$	98.00	\$	98.00	\$	112.50	\$	112.50		
Quality Assurance Officer	Hour	1	18	\$ 90.00	\$	90.00	\$	98.00	\$	98.00	\$	112.50	\$	112.50		
Senior Training Specialist	Hour	1	19	\$ 95.00	\$	95.00	\$	125.00	\$	125.00	\$	112.50	\$	112.50		
Emergency Response Disposal Manager	Hour	1	20	\$ 110.00	\$	110.00	\$	105.00		105.00	\$	60.00	\$	60.00		
Emergency Response Site Supervisor	Hour	1	21	\$ 95.00	\$	95.00	\$	105.00	\$	105.00	\$	52.81	\$	52.81		
Emergency Response Equipment Operator	Hour	1	22	\$ 85.00	\$	85.00	\$	85.00	\$	85.00	\$	39.00	\$	39.00		
Emergency Response Team Member NOTE: BID TABULATIONS ARE		1	23	\$ 70.00	\$	70.00		65.00	\$	65.00	\$	35.75	\$	35.75		

ACTION WILL BE ISSUED UPON FINAL EVALUATION.

				Technolo A.C.T. Er	gies, iviro	mpliance Inc., d/b/a nmental & Inc. (A.C.T.)	Triumvirate Environmental, Inc.					Progressive Environmental Services d/b/a SWS Environmental Services					
Vendor's City & State:				Ba	, FL		Orl	o, FL	Panama City Beach, FL								
Description	Unit	Quant	Item	Unit Price	Total			Unit Price		Total	U	nit Price		Total			
Administrative Support	Hour	1	24	\$ 45.00	\$	45.00	\$	55.00	\$	55.00	\$	30.00	\$	30.00			
Personnel - Hazardous Materials Field Team																	
Hazardous Materials Scientist	Hour	1	25	\$ 100.00	\$	100.00	\$	125.00	\$	125.00	\$	115.00	\$	115.00			
Hazardous Materials Specialist	Hour	1	26	\$ 85.00	\$	85.00	\$	115.00	\$	115.00	\$	80.00	\$	80.00			
Personnel - Engineering & Industrial Hygiene																	
Principal Engineer	Hour	1	27	\$ 205.00	\$	205.00	\$	170.00	\$	170.00	\$	135.00	\$	135.00			
Project Engineer	Hour	1	28	\$ 145.00	\$	145.00	\$	125.00	\$	125.00	\$	135.00	\$	135.00			
Certified Hazardous Materials Manager (CHMM)	Hour	1	29	\$ 105.00	\$	105.00	\$	125.00	\$	125.00	\$	135.00	\$	135.00			
Personnel - Environme	ental Scie	ences															
Professional Geologist	Hour	1	30	\$ 175.00	\$	175.00	\$	130.00	\$	130.00	\$	135.00	\$	135.00			
Vehicles	Vehicles																
Roll-off Truck	Hour	1	31	\$ 75.00	\$	75.00	\$	125.00	\$	125.00	\$	60.25	\$	60.25			
Dump Truck	Hour	1	32	\$ 75.00	\$	75.00	\$	145.00	\$	145.00	\$	60.25	\$	60.25			

				Tecl A.C	hnolo .T. En	gies, viro	mpliance Inc., d/b/a nmental & Inc. (A.C.T.)	Triumvirate Environmental, Inc.					Progressive Environmenta Services d/b/a SWS Environmental Services				
Vendor's City & State:				Bartow, FL					Orl	Panama City Beach, FL							
Description	Unit	Quant	Item	Unit Price Total L		Unit Price Total			Unit Price			Total					
Vacuum Truck, 3000 G, 1000 cfm	Hour	1	33	\$	95.00	\$	95.00	\$	145.00	\$	145.00	\$	64.00	\$	64.00		
Vac-Con, Vacuum Truck, Super Sucker	Hour	1	34	\$ 1	25.00	\$	125.00	\$	205.00	\$	205.00	\$	84.00	\$	84.00		
Vac-Con, Vacuum Jet Truck, Sewer Jet	Hour	1	35	\$ 2	05.00	\$	205.00	\$	245.00	\$	245.00	\$	96.00	\$	96.00		
Trailers																	
Roll-off, 20 CY - Plus Mobilization/Demobilization	Day	1	36	\$	25.00	\$	25.00	\$	765.00	\$	765.00	\$	495.00	\$	495.00		
Roll-off, 30 CY - Plus Mobilization/Demobilization	Day	1	37	\$	35.00	\$	35.00	\$	805.00	\$	805.00	\$	515.00	\$	515.00		
Emergency Response E	quipm	ent															
Containment Boom <i>I</i> 24-inch skirt (100 feet) All included	Day	1	38	\$ 3	50.00	\$	350.00		Co	ost + 15%		\$	203.00	\$	203.00		
Containment Boom <i>I</i> 48-inch skirt (100 feet)	Day	1	39	\$4	50.00	\$	450.00		Сс	ost + 15%		\$	585.00	\$	585.00		
Heavy Equipment																	
Skidsteer Loader	Day	1	40	\$	55.00	\$	55.00		Renta	l Rate + 15%)	\$	540.00	\$	540.00		
Skidsteer Loader with Drum Grappler	Day	1	41	\$	80.00	\$	80.00		Renta	l Rate + 15%)	\$	600.00	\$	600.00		
Skid Steer Sweepster Broom Attachment	Day	1	42	\$	84.00	\$	84.00		Renta	l Rate + 15%)	\$	600.00	\$	600.00		

		Te A	echnolo .C.T. En	gies, iviror	mpliance Inc., d/b/a nmental & Inc. (A.C.T.)	Tri	iumvirate I	Envir	ronmental, Inc.	Progressive Environmental Services d/b/a SWS Environmental Services					
Vendor's City & State:				Bartow, FL					Orl	o, FL	Panama City Beach, FL				
Description	Unit	Quant	Item	Uni	Unit Price Total			Unit Price Total			Ur	nit Price		Total	
Mechanical Street Sweeper	Day	1	43	\$	150.00	\$	150.00		Renta	l Rate	e + 15%	\$	725.00	\$	725.00
Vacum Street Sweeper	Day	1	44	\$ 400.00 \$ 400.00				Rental Rate + 15%					1,125.00	\$	1,125.00
Expendables - Taxable															
Drum, 15 Gallon, DOT, Metal, New, Open & Closed Top, Heavy Duty	EA	1	45	\$	89.70	\$	89.70		N/A		N/A	\$	92.00	\$	92.00
Drum, 15 Gallon, DOT, Poly, New, Open & Closed Top	EA	1	46	\$	53.30	\$	53.30	\$	35.00	\$	35.00	\$	46.30	\$	46.30
Drum, 30 Gallon, DOT, Metal, New, Open & Closed Top, Heavy Duty	EA	1	47	\$	113.10	\$	113.10	\$	77.00	\$	77.00	\$	92.00	\$	92.00
Drum, 30 Gallon, DOT, Poly, New, Open & Closed Top	EA	1	48	\$	96.20	\$	96.20	\$	78.00	-	78.00	\$	51.80	\$	51.80
Drum, 55 Gallon, DOT, Metal, New, Open & Closed Top, Heavy Duty	EA	1	49	\$	131.30	\$	131.30	\$	52.00	\$	52.00	\$	37.80	\$	37.80
Drum, 55 Gallon, DOT, Poly, New, Open & Closed Top	EA	1	50	\$	102.70	\$	102.70	\$	85.00	\$	85.00	\$	54.00	\$	54.00
Drum, 85 Gallon, Overpack, Metal, New	EA	1	51	\$	215.00	\$	215.00	\$	170.00	\$	170.00	\$	182.50	\$	182.50
Drum, 85 Gallon, Overpack, Poly, New	EA	1	52	\$	230.00	\$	230.00	\$	300.00	\$	300.00	\$	206.07	\$	206.07
Other Water Sampling	Per Sample	1	53	\$	750.00	\$	750.00	\$	75.00		75.00	\$	65.00	\$	65.00
Domestic Water Well Sampling	Per Sample	1	54	\$	600.00	\$	600.00	\$	150.00		150.00	\$	65.00	\$	65.00

		T.	echnolo A.C.T. En	gies viro	ompliance , Inc., d/b/a nmental & Inc. (A.C.T.)	Tri	umvirate E	Environmental, Inc.	Progressive Environmental Services d/b/a SWS Environmental Services					
Vendor's City & State:				Bartow, FL					Orl	Panama City Beach, FL				
Description	Unit	Quant	Item	Un	it Price		Total	Unit Price Total			U	Init Price		Total
Soil and Sediment Sample Collection	Per Sample	1	55	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	\$	225.00	\$ 225.00	\$	65.00	\$	65.00
Soil Used Oil/Unknown product group- Table D of Ch 62-780,	Per Sample	1	56	\$	555.10	\$	555.10		Lab	Fee + 15%	\$	518.75	\$	518.75
Soil, BTEX+MTBE (EPA 8021 or EPA8260)	Per Sample	1	57	\$	45.50	\$	45.50		Lab	Fee + 15%	\$	40.00	\$	40.00
Soil, VOH (EPA 8021, or EPA 8260)	Per Sample	1	58	\$	45.50	\$	45.50		Lab	Fee + 15%	\$	68.75	\$	68.75
Soil, Arsenic (EPA 6010 or EPA 6020	Per Sample	1	59	\$	13.00	\$	13.00		Lab	Fee + 15%	\$	15.00	\$	15.00
Soil, Cd,	Per Sample	1	60	\$	13.00	\$	13.00			Fee + 15%	\$	15.00	\$	15.00
Soil, Cr,	Per Sample	1	61	\$	13.00	\$	13.00		Lab	Fee + 15%	\$	15.00	\$	15.00
Soil, Pb	Per Sample	1	62	\$	10.40	\$	10.40		Lab	Fee + 15%	\$	15.00	\$	15.00
Water, Cd	Per Sample	1	63	\$	10.40	\$	10.40			Fee + 15%	\$	15.00	\$	15.00
Water, Cr	Per Sample	1	64	\$	10.40	\$	10.40			Fee + 15%	\$	15.00	\$	15.00
Watrer, Pb	Per Sample	1	65	\$	10.40	\$	10.40			Fee + 15%	\$	15.00	\$	15.00
Water, Gasoline/Kerosene Analytical Group-	Per Sample	1	66	\$	283.40	\$	283.40			Fee + 15%	\$		\$	281.25
780, F.A.C. except for non-priority Pollutant organics	Per Sample	1	67	\$	555.10	\$	555.10			Fee + 15%	\$	481.25	\$	481.25

				ר	⁻ echnolo A.C.T. Er	gies, viro	ompliance , Inc., d/b/a nmental & Inc. (A.C.T.)	Triumvirate	Progressive Environmental Services d/b/a SWS Environmental Services						
Vendor's City & State:					Ba	rtow	, FL	Orlando, FL			Panama City Beach, FL				
Description	Unit	Quant	Item	Ur	nit Price		Total	Unit Price	Unit Price Total		Unit Price		Total		
Water,BTEX +MTBE (624,8021,8260)	Per Sample	1	68	\$	39.00	\$	39.00	Lab	Fee + 15%	\$	40.00	\$	40.00		
Water, VDH	Per Sample	1	69	\$	45.50	\$	45.50			\$	62.50	\$	62.50		
Soil, Moisture Content (ASTM D2216-10)	Per Sample	1	70	\$	32.50	\$	32.50	Lab Fee + 15%		\$	12.50	\$	12.50		
Soil, TRPH (FL PRO)	Per Sample	1	71	\$	52.00	\$	52.00) Lab Fee + 15%			68.75	\$	68.75		
Soil, Petroleum and Petroleum Product Group	Per Sample	1	72	\$	314.60	\$	314.60	Lab Fee + 15%			206.25	\$	206.25		
Water, Petroleum and Petroleum Product Group	Per Sample	1	73	\$	361.40	\$	361.40			\$	206.25	\$	206.25		
Discount Payment Terms:					2%	- 10	Days				2%	- 10	Days		
Visa ePayable? (Yes/No)							Yes		+4%				Yes		
Secondary Supplier? (Yes/No)							Yes		Yes				Yes		
Addendum No. One (1) Acknowledged:							Yes		Yes				Yes		
Bidders Certification Signed & Notarized:	· · · · · ·						Yes		Yes				Yes		
Conflict of Interest Form:							Yes		Yes				Yes		
Contract & Acceptance for Solicitation:							Yes		Yes				Yes		
Bidder's Questionnaire Attached:							Yes		Yes				Yes		
Equipment List Attached: (Yes/No)							Yes		Yes				Yes		
Personnel List Attached: (Yes/No)							Yes		Yes				Yes		
FEMA Provisions Attached: (Yes/No)							Yes		No				Yes		
VBE Certification:															
M/WBE Certification:															
Expiration Date:															
Driginal, Number of Copies & Flash Drive/CD:			1 Original	, 1 Co	opy & 1 CD	1 Original, 1 Copy & 1 Memory Stick			1 Original, 1 Copy & 1 Memory Stick						